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Moose On The Loose 10 Mile Trail Race & Relay
Nashua, NH, August 23, 2009
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Moose On The Loose 10 Mile Trail Race & Relay
2009 New Hampshire Grand Prix Race #5
Produced by 3C Race Productions
Timed by Yankee Timing, (978) 430-5669
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Runners must be crazy!

In the middle of The Heat Wave of 2009,

388 runners

showed up at the 7th Annual Moose On The Loose 10 Mile Trail Race & Relay in
beautiful Mine Falls Park in Nashua, New Hampshire. Temperatures topped out

in the low 90's during the race --- alleviated only slightly by the fact that

most of the course in the park was shaded by 100 foot tall trees.

Props to the 14 race workers who braved not only the intense hear and himidity,
but managed a crowd that was at least 25% larger than expected.

years of the Moose On The Loose, the largest crowd was the 254 in 2007 ---

almost topped by the 246 runners who signed up in the last 6 days. 156 of you
signed up in the last 24 hours

As for the race itself,

(including post entries)
go out to those runners who found the last waterstop at 9 miles out of cups
and to those of you who missed out on the 150+ pounds of fresh fruit.

Wow!!! Our apoligies

the heat did not stop former UNH star Lesley Hocking

from breaking the course record. Hocking kept a 6:11 pace to win in 1:10:46,

for a 5+ minute win over Christin Doneski.

amazing 1:06:05 to take 3rd place.

On the men's side,

50 year old Cathy Merra ran an

Rich Smith returned to the einner's circle after a 2 year
hiatus.Rich battled Nathan Huppe for the first 2 laps before breaking away for

a 57:20 - 58:20 win. Jason Porter pulled up in 3rd at 59:06.

The Moose On The Loose served as race #5 in the New Hampshire Gran Prix and
the hometown Gate City Striders dominated the race with a 188-128 victory

over the Greater Derry Track. The Granite State Racing Team took 3rd with 76.

After a grueling weekend serving almost 800 runners over 2 races in 2 states,

the 3CRP crew will enjoy an easy time next weekend with just the Loco Moose

Concord 5K on Sunday,
Labor Day.
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Seeya there...

Name

Rich Smith
Nathan Happe
Jason Porter
Randy MacNeill
Dave Hannon
Lesley Hocking
Eric Williams
Dan Poliquin
Alex Brown

Paul Doe

John Dowling
John Tuttle
Jeremiah Fitzgibbon
Tyler Brannen
Steve Wolfe

Mike Petty

Tim Burke

Danny Ferreira
Christin Doneski
David Poliquin
Jonathan Alizio
Cathy Merra
Corey Hanhl
Michael Robinson
Michael Wade
Maura Adams
Ernst Linder

Age

39
29
39
48
38
28
44
43
21
50
52
52
52
37
45
24
46
26
38
37
32
50
17
16
40
29
54
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followed by the Bad Habit Productions 5K in Boston on

City St Nhgp Time Pace

Enfield NH GCS 57:20 5:44
Rochester NH RR 58:20 5:50
Bedford NH NHAA 59306 55255
Epping NH GCs 1:00:42 6:05
West Roxbury MA 1:01:36 6:10
Dover NH 1501546 63511
Concord NH GSRT 1:02:08 6:13
Farmington NH RR 1302%29 -6&1LS
Litchfield NH GCS 1:02¢35 6516
Derry NH GDTC 1:02:38 6:16
Warner NH GSRT 1:03:50 6:23
Alton NH RR 1904328 6:27
Bedford NH GCS 1:04:44 6:29
Nashua NH GCS 1305513 6832
Merrimack NH GCS 1205224 63383
Haverhill MA 1505539 634
Tyngsboro MA GCs 1205545 6335
Concord NH GCS 1:05:56 63236
Concord NH GSRT 1:06:01 6:37
Farmington NH RR 1:06:02° 6:37
Sandown NH GDTC 1:06:03 6:37
Amherst NH GCS 1206205 6:37
Milford NH GCS 1:06:06 6:37
Derry NH GDTC 1:06:26 6:39
Nashua NH GCS 1:06:36 6:40
Penacook NH GSRT 1:06:55 6:42
Durham NH 1:06:57 6:42
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

210
111
151
339
152
228
342
313
307
170
299
121
312
267
302
353
324
231
274
357
229
115
330
270
295
255
215
362
187
144
241
364
192
186
354
128
181
219
303
175
279
lé6l
116
286
328
178
291
185
266
182
240
130
294
176
209
139
253
278
102
331
332
322

Adam Oliver
David Audet
Katja Fox

Curt Fischer
Michael Fraysse
Thomas Reim
Jim Hansen

Mike Giberti
Richard Stockdale
Brennan Holmes
Chris Fox
Ernesto Burden
Ann Rasmussen
Tom Varick
Steve Tomasi
Meghan Bowden
Brad Pechachek
Jim Robinson
Michael Wright
Ken Martin
Stewart Richmond
Amy Bernard
Paul Lindsay
Daniel Walsh
Mike Merra

Ken Snow

Jim Peters

Sean Mitchell
Trevor Laverriere
Dan Enos

Katie Schroth
Julie Hanover
Mark Lutter
Lori Lambert
Mike Craig

Yuki Chorney
Tom Koch

Justin Platt
Kevin Coyle
Christopher Jones
Brian Coyle
Kristin Hall
Rick Bernard
Marshall Raldolph
Antonio Liceaga
Vickie Kalil
Colin O'Meara
Peggy Lai
Quentin Turnbull
Tom Kolb

John Saunders
Sean Coyle
Allsa Barnard
Scott Jones
Rebecca Noe
Nancy Druke
Michael Smith
Jennifer Mason
Brian Adams
John McGarry
Matt Barach
Stephen Rouleau

22
44
44
40
37
45
50
17
58
31
34
39
45
45
S5l
21
47
51
42
49
43
31
62
54
50
53
53
20
23
19
30
39
48
45
42
37
49
43
25
54
23
41
30
60
32
47
47
16
42
54
52
46
32
18
34
44
42
33
34
42
30
30

M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
F
M
M
M
M

M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
F
M
E
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
F
M
F
M
M
M
M
F
M
F
iy
M
F
M
M
M
M

Salt Lake City

Concord
Wolfeboro
Merrimack
Derry

Sankt Gangloff

Nashua
Derry
Nashua
Derry
Concord
Manchester
Plymouth
Litchfield
Windham
Tyngsboro
Andover
Derry
Milford
Manchester
Bedford
Chester
Rochester
Concord
Amherst
Nashua
Derry
Milford
Somerville
Bedford
Chelmsford
Nashua
Hudson
Nashua
Manchester
Mont Vernon
Derry
Amherst
Hudson
Bedford
Salem
Arlington
Chester
Wellesley
Attleboro
Manchester
Londonderry
Milford
Concord
Merrimack
Merrimack
Salem
Concord
Bedford
Derry
Canterbury
New Ipswich
Barrington
Penacook
Windham
Chelmsford
Nashua
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
L39
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

242
218
172
268
341
348
250
308
252
239
329
304
174
305
285
297
194
146
125
247
320
263
159
326
131
119
300
360
211
177
343
235
173
289
142
315
103
301
167
264
189
217
306
140
347
359
188
205
149
132
244
191
1:99
248
249
107
222
293
105
340
238
113

Derek Schwenke
Janice Platt
Kiyoshi Imai

Jim Velino

Liz Johnstone
Simon Brown
Morgan Siegmann
John Burke

Mary Smith

David Salois
Peter Boisvert
Robert Buono

A. Irene Jenkins
Pam Butler
Michael St.Hilaire
James Monahan
Susan MacLean
Lauren Eynatian
Joe Carroll
Emily Searles
Felicia Lombardi
Stephen Touchette
Jonathan Green
Laurie Kofstad
Ari Dagan

Chip Bradley
Chip Mark

John Dionne
Irene Park

Laura Joyce
Brian Roberts
Mike Ross

Lisa Jacques
Larry Shane

Jim Ecke

Robert Ludwig
John Adams
Marilyn Eisner
Courtney Hawlins
Pam Triest-Hallahan
Simon Lewis
Alison Phelan
Paul Joyce

Brian Ducharme
Philip Pascak
Jack Kick

Diane Levesque
Millie Mugica
Alison Findon
Joe Danaher

Jim Scotti

Linda Lutter
Shawn Mercer
Gary See

Mariah Siegmann
Joanna Alizio
Allison Pomykato
Bob Lyon

Greg Albert

Rick Roy

Jen Ryan

Cj Barber

16
44
91
49
44
43
15
43
26
41
34
42
28
53
30
46
50
24
60
24
15
54
45
43
32
60
44
48
37
40
28
2:5
34
55
55
68
42
38
14
48
37
45
52
35
42
76
56
38
38
49
47
56
27
62
1%
24
23
56
30
48
38
39
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Marlborough
Amherst
Lee
Amherst
Weare
Hollis
Mason
Cambridge
Norwood
Sandown
Goffstown
Groton
Concord
Manchester
Salem
Concord
Plaistow
Wakefield
Londonderry
Billerica
Brookline
Salem
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Marlborough
Concord
Nashua
Hudson
Merrimack
Wilmington
Oakland
Manchester
Bedford
Merrimack
Nashua
Leominster
Concord
Milford
Nashua
London
Peabody
Milford
Manchester
Burlington
Dunstablr
Rochester
Nashua
Enfield
Chelmsford
Middleton
Hudson

Hampton Falls

Salem
Mason
Derry
Hampstead
Concord
Penacook
Nashua
Wilmington
Dracut
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197
198
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200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

114
160
311
257
2717
282
212
158
352
184
251
126
325
338
262
281
261
138
213
136
227
205
288
156
363
236
117
208
290
350
256
193
106
180
154
165
145
243
124
230
225
3377
123
334
335
245
355
273
356
258
358
271
158
237
314
109
162
179
309
336
296
101

Suzanne Barker
John Gullage
John Shipley
Roland Stone

Chuck Zerbinopoulos

Susan Wentworth
John Parker

Karen Gillespie
David Haddad
Joseph Lafrance
Karen Slobod
Paula Chhoy
Michelle Boisvert
Denny Le Blanc

Elizabeth Touchette

Larry Hanson
Deb Touchette
Amy Doyle
Melanie Payeur
Bruce Donovan
Cheryl Regal
Hannah Trost
Dave Kim

Karen Giroux
Adam Gerhard
Allison Rourke
Jimmy Bither
David Newkirk
Gary Girolimon
Michael Tosseu
Paul Sorenson
Elizabeth Lyons
Mark Albury
Rich Kenney
David Gavilan
Kathleen Harris
Tomer Eshed

Dan Scotina
Eric Chorney
Rick Robert
Laura Rallis
Adrienne Cyruilik
Pamela Card
Sarah Alleney
James McVeigh
Lori Scott

Skip Cleaver
Cassie Wright
Lisa Roy

Emily Strong
Helen Steeves
John Watkins
Kathleen Graziano
Deborah Roy
Lisa McCarthy
Alexandra Allen
Jen Hallee
Elizabeth Kaufman
Jenn Levatino
Brian Crawford
Emily Trespas
Jenna Abreau

38
37
47
37
59
53
40
52
41
50
47
23
33
67
26
55
53
34
24
47
29
24
32
43
33
34
30
44
99
36
54
22
49
49
37
46
42
54
33
46
39
35
33
29
35
40
64
14
29
60
44
16
51
55
40
35
29
35
38
51
38
36
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Amherst
Rochester
Somewhere
Merrimack
Dover
Sandown
Milford

Fitzwilliam

Merrimack
Tilton
Cambridge
Lowell
Goffstown
Nashua
Revere
Georgetown
Salem
Merrimack
Manchester
Wakefield
Derry
Boston
Braintree
Salem
Nashua
Salem
Tyngsboro
Holliston
Bedford
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Northfield Fall

Atkinson
Brooklyn
Hopkinton
Hollis
Saugus

Mont Vernon

Hudson
Amherst
Belmont
Nashua
Revere
Revere
Rochester
Nashua
Milford
Nashua
Nashua
Nashua
Milford
Wilmington
Nashua
Marblehead
Exeter
Tilton
Merrimac
Cambridge
Nashua
Andover
Manchester
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218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
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229
230
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232
233
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207
206
157
233
168
361
351
269
147
346
73
141
190
198
224
259
260
275
276
197
203
148
143
323
200

Kate Nettles
John Nettles
Roger Gosselin
Kerry Rochford
Lori Bliss Hill
John Graves
Meena Durairaj
Jennifer Vincent
Colleen Falardeau
Susan Broanbent
C. Hoy

Roger Dufresne
Kristina Lloyd
Sarah Mercer
Rozanne Puleo
Douglas Sylvester
Christine Tighe
Donald Yeaton
Wendy Yeaton
Melissa McDevitt
Sara Minsk

Molly Ferriter
Terri Eckhoff
Rosa Tejada
Paula Mercier

31
59
69
48
39
43
31
36
43
49
52
61
48
27
34
39
44
58
46
41
35
24
45
50
44
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Nashua
Roanoake
Manchester
Hudson
Enfield
Merrimack
Nashua
Bedford
Litchfield
Bedford
Cambridge
Derry

North Hampton
Hampton Falls
Somewhere
Marlborough
Londonderry
Epsom
Epsom
Rochester
Mendon
Hooksett
Milford
Derry
Canterbury
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